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From: hfh@emil.uni-geophys.gwdg.de (Helmut Harder)

To: miker@gfz-potsdam.de

Dear colleague,
this is the second announcement of the

6th European Workshop on the Numerical Modeling of Mantle Convection
and Lithospheric Dynamics

to be held in Naurod (Germany), August, 14-16, 1997.

This continues a series of workshops which have been held

in Europe biannually since 1987.

The aim is to provide a forum of discussion for all

aspects of numerical modeling (including technical and conceptual
aspects, visualisation, parallel computing, and the ‘philosophy’ of
modeling) in the field of mantle and lithospheric dynamics.

Following general topics will be covered by the workshop:

Rheology and mechanics of the lithosphere

All aspects of mantle/lithosphere interaction

Dynamics of the Earth in relation to material properties

Plumes and melt generation

Convection and lithospheric dynamics on other terrestrial planets
Numerical methods (Multigrid, parallel computing, benchmarks, ...)

In addition to the normal sessions we will organize a topical
discussion session (approx. 2 hours) on each day of the workshop.
Suggested topics are:

25 years of numerical convection models: what have we learned
about the Earth ?
(Did we just play computer games, or do convection models
make direct, quantitative, and testable predictions about
geological, geophysical and geochemical observables?)

Is the two-layer model of mantle convection dead ?

(Today, geochemists are the staunchest defenders of the two-layer
convection model in the sense of strongly reduced radial mass
flux between upper and lower mantle, but given the increasing
seismological evidence for slabs in the lower mantle and the
failure to find a convincing mechanism for strict layering,
few geodynamists believe in it. Is a 30-year old debate close
to being settled?)

How to integrate plates in convection models ?

(Convection is a fluid-dynamical concept, whereas plates are not.
The failure to produce plates in a natural and self-consistent
way is the main deficit of the existing convection models.

Do we know the essential ingredients to make plates and how
we can technically unify the different concepts?)

We plan to have three invited talks from
neighbouring disciplines relevant to geodynamic modelling:



S. Karato (Minneapolis) : Rheology of the lithosphere
R. van der Hilst (MIT) : Seismic tomography
R. Boehler (Mainz) : High pressure mineral physics
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From: hfh@emil.uni-geophys.gwdg.de (Helmut Harder)

To: miker@gfz-potsdam.de

Dear colleagues,

| hope you had an enjoyable meeting in Naurod. Some of you
asked for the attached email list of the participants
at the workshop.

helmut

Uli Christensen (Goettingen) urc@willi.uni-geophys.gwdg.de
Helmut Harder (Goettingen) hharder@gwdg.de

Moritz Heimpel (Goettingen)  moritz@willi.uni-geophys.gwdg.de
Michael Albers (Goettingen)  mab@willi.uni-geophys.gwdg.de
Dirk Neumeister (Goettingen) dirk@willi.uni-geophys.gwdg.de
Christian Auth (Goettingen) cauth@willi.uni-geophys.gwdg.de
Nils Laudenbach (Goettingen) nlauden®@willi.uni-geophys.gwdg.de

Reinhard Boehler (Mainz) boe@mpch-mainz.mpg.de

Valerie Hillgren (Mainz) hillgren@mpch-mainz.mpg.de

Andrei Zerr (Mainz) zerr@mpch-mainz.mpg.de

A. Hofmann (Mainz) hofmann@geobar.mpch-mainz.mpg.de
Wolf Jacoby (Mainz) jacoby@mail.uni-mainz.de

Herbert Wallner (Mainz) hwallner@mainz-online.de

Jochen Arnold (Mainz) arnold@tucan.geo.uni-mainz.de

Klaus Nagel (Marburg) nagel@mathematik.uni-marburg.de
Uwe Walzer (Jena) walzer@geo.uni-jena.de

Michael Riedel (Potsdam) miker@gfz-potsdam.de

Gaby Marquardt (Frankfurt) marquart@geophysik.uni-frankfurt.de
Harro Schmeling (Frankfurt) schmelin@geo10.geophysik.uni-frankfurt.de
Bernhard Steinberger (Frankfurt) steinber@geophysik.uni-frankfurt.de
Alexander Braun (Frankfurt)  braun@em.uni-frankfurt.de

Bertram Schott (Frankfurt) b.schott@em.uni-frankfurt.de

Tilman Spohn (Muenster) spohn@uni-muenster.de

Doris Breuer (Muenster) breuer@uni-muenster.de

Uli Hansen (Muenster) hansen@geof.ruu.nl ; ulli@pgp065.uni-muenster.de
Dan McKenzie (Cambridge) mckenzie@esc.cam.ac.uk
Stan Schoofs (Utrecht) schoofs@geof.ruu.nl

Ron Trompert (Utrecht) trompert@geof.ruu.nl

Susanne Buiter (Utrecht) buiter@geof.ruu.nl

Volker Steinbach (Utrecht) steiney@wirsch.uni-muenster.de
J. van Hunen (Utrecht) hunen@geof.ruu.nl

J. de Smet (Utrecht) smet@geof.ruu.nl

A. van den Berg (Utrecht) berg@geof.ruu.nl

Hana Cizkova (Utrecht) cizkova@hotspot.geof.ruu.nl

Ritske Huismans (Amsterdam)  huir@geo.vu.nl

Frederic Deschamps (Nantes) deschamp@chimie.univ-nantes.fr
D. Brunet (Toulouse) brunet@pontos.cst.cnes.fr
Marie-Pierre Doin (Paris) doin@geophy.ens.fr



Lazlo Cserepes (Budapest) cserepes@ursus.bke.hu

Ondrej Cadek (Prag) peter@hervam.troja.mff.cuni.cz
Yuri Podladchikov (Zuerich)  yura@erdw.ethz.ch

K. Petrini (Zuerich) katja@erdw.ethz.ch

Stefan Schmalholtz (Zuerich) stefan@erdw.ethz.ch

Daniel Schmidt (Zuerich) dan®@erdw.ethz.ch

Sergei Medvedev (Uppsala) serg@ultra.geo.uu.se

Anatoli Belonoshko (Uppsala) tolja@maya.geo.uu.se

Mike Gurnis (Pasadena) gurnis@seismo.gps.caltech.edu
S. Karato (Minneapolis) karato@maroon.tc.umn.edu

Dave Yuen (Minneapolis) davey@krissy.msi.umn.edu

R. van der Hilst (Cambridge) hilst@mit.edu

Marc Parmentier (Providence) emp@pelee.geo.brown.edu
Chad Hall (Providence) chall@emma.geo.brown.edu
Scott King (Purdue) scott@geo.purdue.edu

Peter van Keken (Ann Arbor)  keken@geo.lsa.umich.edu
Kevin Furlong (Penn State) kevin@geodyn.psu.edu

Paul Tackley (Los Angeles) ptackley@ess.ucla.edu
William Moore (Los Angeles) bmoore®@artemis.ess.ucla.edu

Gary Jarvis (York) jarvis@mantle.eats.yorku.ca
Julian Lowman (York) lowman@mantle.eats.yorku.ca
Cinna Lomnitz (Mexiko) cinna®ollin.igeofcu.unam.mx
R.N. Singh (Bangalore) rnsingh@cmmacs.ernet.in

Ajai Manglik (Hyderabad) postmast@csngri.ren.nic.in

Edelvays Spassov (Canberra) edelvays@rses.anu.edu.au
Jean Braun (Canberra) Jean.Braun@anu.edu.au



